

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1485 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8861 OF 2026  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1485 OF 2022

Kulwant Singh Mokha ... Applicant

**V/s.**

Gurucharan Singh Mokha ... Respondent

---

Mr. Bhavesh Parmar a/w Reshma Nair, Rajesh Sahani, Devmani Shukla  
i/by Devmani Shukla for the Applicant.

Sr. Counsel Prashant Chavan a/w Komal Jadhav i/by Navdeep Vora &  
Associates for the Defendant No. 8.

Mr. Akshay B. Udeshi for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Rahul Gaikwad a/w Ms. Komal Singh i/by Gravitas Legal for the  
Respondent No. 7(a) to 7(d).

---

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**

**P.C.:**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8861 OF 2026.**

- 1) A copy of the Interim Application has been served on the Respondent just now in the Court.
- 2) Let a reply to this Interim Application be filed within a

period of two weeks from today and copy of the same would be served to the other side.

3) Matter to come up on **1 April 2026**.

*(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)*