



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

46 EXA/1485/2022
with
IA(L)/8861/2026
in
EXA/1485/2022
[Original]
KULWANT SINGH MOKHA
VS
GURUCHARAN SINGH MOKHA

Adv. Bhavesh Parmar a/w. Adv. Rajesh Sahani, Adv. Devmani Shukla
i/b. Adv. Devmani Shukal for applicant/claimant.
Adv. Dakshesh Vyas a/w. Adv. Akshay B. Udeshi for respondent no.1.
Adv. Rahul Gaikwad i/b. Gravitas Legal for respondent no.7.
Adv. Kinjal Jain i/b. Navdeep Vora & Associates for respondent no.8.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 1 APRIL 2026.

P.C. :

1) Learned counsel appearing for the judgment debtor has
tendered copy of the reply to the interim application.

2) Stand over to 8/4/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)