

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1485/2022

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8861/2026

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1485/2022

KULWANT SINGH MOKHA

..... APPLICANT

VERSUS

GURUCHARAN SINGH MOKHA & ORS.

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Bhavesh Parmar a/w. Adv. Rajesh Sahani i/b. M/s. Devmani Shukla for the Applicant.

Adv. Dakshesh Vyas a/w. Adv. Akshay B. Udeshi, Adv. Akshat R. Tiwari i/b. A V Legal for the Respondent No.1.

Adv. Komal Singh i/b. M/s.Gravitas Legal for the Respondent Nos. 7a to 7d.

Senior Counsel Mr.Prashant Chavan a/w. Adv. Kinjal Jain i/b. M/s.Navdeep Vora & Associates for the Respondent No.8.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 22 APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Mr.Chavan, learned senior Advocate appearing for the MIDC on instructions from his client submits that within a period of 10 days from today, he will communicate to the parties, the amount

premium/charges to the subject plot which is mentioned as Plot No. A-396, Thane Industrial Area (Wagle Industrial Area), Panchpakhadi, Thane. Statement of Mr.Chavan, on behalf of his client is accepted.

2) Let this matter come up on board under the captain 'For Directions' on **4 May, 2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)