

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1485 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3146 OF 2026
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1485 OF 2022**

Kulwant Singh Mokha ..Applicant

Versus

Gurucharan Singh Mokha & ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19596 OF 2026
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1485 OF 2022**

Gurucharan Singh Mokha ..Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Kulwant Singh Mokha ..Claimant

Versus

Gurucharan Singh Mokha & ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Bhavesh Parmar a/w. Mr. Rajesh Sahani i/b. M/s. Devmani Shukla,
Advocates, for the Applicant

Mr. Dakshesh Vyas i/b. Mr. Akshay B. Udeshi & Mr. Akshat Tiwari,
Advocates, for Respondent No. 1

Mr. Rahul Gaikwad a/w. Ms. Nikita Abhyankar i/b. M/s. Gravitas Legal,
Advocates, for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 and 7a to 7d

Mr. Prashant Chawan, Senior Counsel a/w. Ms. Kinjal Jain i/b.
M/s. Navdeep Vora & Associates, for Respondent No. 8

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 15.06.2026

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Digitally signed by
ANAND SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Date: 2026.06.16
19:10:58 +0530

P C.

1. Mr. Vyas i/b. Mr. Udeshi, learned Counsel for Respondent No. 1 submits that by Thursday i.e. 18.06.2026 without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, a proposal will be handed over to Mr. Parmar, learned Counsel for the Applicant.

1.1 If such proposal is handed over to Mr. Parmar, learned Counsel for the Applicant by Thursday i.e. 18.06.2026, Mr. Parmar would revert back to Mr. Vyas's proposal by Saturday i.e. 20.06.2026 by 5.00 p. m..

2. Mr. Gaikwad, learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 7a to 7d submits that he has instructions to appear even on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 and his attorneys will file Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 5, who are the Senior Citizens, aged above 70 years. He further submits that they are not able to remain present in Court today due to their age and medical ailments. Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 are directed to remain present in Court through VC on the next date of hearing.

3. Stand over to **22.06.2026**.

4. The matter to come up on board under the caption "*For Directions*". Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 are directed to remain present in Court through VC on the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)